IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

THE STATE OF NEVADA,

Appellant,

V.

ANDRE BOSTON,

Respondent.

Electronically Filed Mar 25 2014 01:57 p.m. Tracie K. Lindeman Clerk of Supreme Court

CASE NO: 62931

APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF

Appeal From Order Granting in Part and Denying in Part Petition for Writ of Habeas Corpus (Post-Conviction)
Eighth Judicial District Court, Clark County

STEVEN B. WOLFSON Clark County District Attorney Nevada Bar #001565 Regional Justice Center 200 Lewis Avenue Post Office Box 552212 Las Vegas, Nevada 89155-2212 (702) 671-2500 State of Nevada

CATHERINE CORTEZ MASTO Nevada Attorney General Nevada Bar No. 003926 100 North Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4717 (775) 684-1265 MARTIN HART, ESQ. Nevada Bar #005984 The Law Offices of Martin Hart, LLC 229 South Las Vegas Blvd., Suite 200 Las Vegas, Nevada 89101 (702) 380-4278

Counsel for Appellant

Counsel for Respondent

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIESi	i
ARGUMENT	1
I. THE DISTRICT COURT ERRED IN FINDING GRAHAM VERIFICATION, 560 U.S. 48, 130 S.Ct. 2011 (2010), CONSTITUTED GOOD CAUSE TO OVERCOME THE UNTIMELY AND SUCCESSIVE NATURE OF DEFENDANT'S PETITION FOR WRIT OF HABEAS CORPUS) E S
II. THE DISTRICT COURT'S EXPANSION OF GRAHAM WAS IMPROPER AS A MATTER OF CONSTITUTIONAL LAW	
CONCLUSION)
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE1	1
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	2

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page Number:

Cases

Angel v. Commonwealth,
281 Va. 248, 704 S.E.2d 386, cert. denied, U.S, 132 S.Ct. 344 (2011)7
Bunch v. Smith,
685 F.3d 546, 552 (6th Cir. 2012), cert. denied, U.S, 133 S.Ct. 1996
(2013)4
Graham V. Florida,
560 U.S. 48, 130 S.Ct. 2011 (2010)i, 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9
Miller v. Ignacio,
112 Nev. 930, 921 P.2d 882 (1996)6
Rogers v. State,
127 Nev. Adv. Op. 88, 267 P.3d 802 (2011)2
State v. Brown,
118 So.3d 332, 332 (2013)
State v. Rogers,
Nevada Supreme Court Case Number 644222
<u>Statutes</u>
NRS 177.015(3)9
NRS 213.085(1)-(2)6
NRS 213.120(1)6
NRS 213.1215(2)
